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$1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

YBS oottt 99%
NO o -
NOE SUFE .. 1
Strong DemOCrat .........ccocveveieeieireieeese e 28%
Weak DemoCrat..........cocevveeeeiniereirieneneeeiseeeeeneieenns 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.ccevune.. 5
Independent..........coueeierneeses s 12
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 5
Weak Republican .........coccevieenienniessecesseesisneens 13
Strong Republican...........cccveveieviveicieeeeeee e 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) ceueeeeereirerecrreeneeseeseeeeseeeesesssessesneens 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovoeieececereereereereeeeeeesssesseeneens 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...cveriireirnceneereereeeeseeeeesssesseeneens 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...coveverereerrereerreeneeneens 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccovnrereniererneeneene 42

D105X. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you think the
Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new direction?

Total  Sep-27
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.........ccocovevneurerniiininns 78% 7%
Make some changes and move in a new direction .............c.cocevenee. 22 23
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30
Off on the wrong frack ............ccveereeneerncerennn. 61% 60% 58% 60%
Headed in the right direction .............cccceuneeee. 31 33 35 32
NOESUME ..o 8 7 7 8

Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?

Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30
The country is better off than it was a year
AG0 ettt 28% 28% 29% 2%
The country is about the same as it was a
YEAN 0.ttt 18 20 21 20
The country is worse off than it was a year
800, s 51 49 47 50
NOESUFE ... 3 3 4 2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
- - 78% 62% 76% 79% 64%
- 22 38 24 21 36
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
32% 70% 90% 36% 53% 67% 48%
56 15 7 48 37 26 42
11 15 3 15 10 7 10
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 18% 5% 36% 34% 25% 35%
26 23 7 32 27 14 20
20 51 86 26 36 58 42
3 7 2 6 3 2 3
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Q4. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW..........cccoovvrereenee 28% 28% 30% 30% 51% 14% 7% 41% 33% 25% 32%
About the same as it is right now ................... 23 24 24 25 27 32 17 30 29 21 26
Worse off than it is right nOW ...........cccccoecvueee 41 39 37 38 13 41 72 17 29 47 34
NOE SUME ..o 8 8 9 7 9 12 5 12 9 7 8
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........ccocveeeeeireenceneeneeneeneens 21% 20% 21% 21% 41% 6% 2% 33% 23% 18% 21%
Somewhat approve .........ccocveeeerreeeeeriernnnnns 25 27 28 26 42 23 7 39 37 20 35
Somewhat diSapprove..........cccceeeveeereercinennns 12 13 11 14 9 24 12 14 13 12 14
Strongly diSapprove.........ccocveveeerveeeierecininnns 39 38 38 36 4 38 78 7 24 47 29
NOESUPE ... 3 3 2 3 3 9 2 7 5 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....coveeeeeeneereeeeeceneeneeneeeens 46% 46 49 47 83 29 9 72 59 39 56
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coveeeeirereceneeneereeneenes 51 51 49 50 13 62 90 21 36 59 43
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........ccocveeeereererneeneeneereeneens 20% 20% 20% 20% 39% 6% 2% 34% 22% 17% 19%
Somewhat approve .........ccocveeeerveeeeerecinnnnns 25 25 27 27 41 23 7 35 30 22 31
Somewhat disapprove...........ccceevveeeierecinenen 12 13 12 14 10 21 13 13 16 12 15
Strongly diSapprove.........cc.cuveveeeveeereerecinienns 39 39 37 34 5 39 7 10 25 46 31
NOE SUME ..o eeeeen 5 3 4 4 6 1 2 8 6 4 5
APPROVE (NET)....ooieneeneeneereereeceneeneeneeeens 44% 44 46 48 80 29 9 69 52 38 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...couverereerereeeneeneereeneenes 51 52 49 48 14 60 90 23 42 58 45
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........cveevevvevieerneneereeienen: 28% 28% 29% 28% 53% 14% 4% 40% 29% 26% 27%
Somewhat approve ........ccccccveercireereininens 24 23 24 26 34 23 12 30 32 21 35
Somewhat disapprove........c..ccoeeercererercnnenans 12 15 13 14 6 20 18 10 1 13 14
Strongly diSapProve.........cocevrereeeneeneereeneenes 32 33 31 29 4 33 63 12 23 38 22
NOESUFE ... 3 2 4 2 3 9 2 8 4 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....oovineeneereereieeeceneeneeneeeens 52% 51 52 54 87 38 17 70 62 47 62
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...couverereerereeeneeneereeneenes 45 47 44 43 10 53 81 22 34 51 36
Qs. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 8% 6% 3% 13% 7% 10% 8% 13%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ....vviriecciciret et 24 12 11 42 13 24 27 1
SOMEWNAL dISAPPIOVE ......ceveiceetirresec et 26 23 32 28 25 25 26 34
SErONGIY AISAPPIOVE........eerceieecirceeie ettt 34 54 36 1 45 35 32 37
INOE SUPE ...t 7 6 18 6 1 7 7 4
APPROVE (NET).....cutieirrereieneineenseseeseeseesssesesssssssssssessesssssesssssessssssssssssessessssseses 33% 17 14 55 19 33 35 25
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ourvuririereieceneeeeseeeeeissesesssssssssssssesssssssessessesssssssssssssssesssens 60 77 68 39 70 60 58 72
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© Barack Obama................covvrmmccecinneeeessssssssssssssesessssssns
June-16 2020
May-18 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© GEOIGE W. BUSH ....oooooovceevvrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnnns
June-16 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIABN.....ooovovovvvvvcvvvvvivisssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
Sep-27 2021
Sep-13 2021
Aug-30 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® The Democratic Party ...
Sep-27 2021
Sep-13 2021
Aug-30 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
38% 20 11 30
44% 19 9 26
44% 19 11 26
71% 23 3 2
24% 34 15 22
6% 12 17 63
72% 19 3 4
47% 19 13 20
31% 20 12 37
41% 22 13 22
17% 38 23 17
17% 43 20 15
12% 34 28 21
10% 36 27 16
24% 42 17 12
10% 33 22 26
14% 32 26 18
19% 40 22 15
12% 31 32 18
24% 24 11 39
22% 24 12 40
23% 25 10 39
24% 25 13 36
47% 39 8 4
8% 26 22 37
3% 6 12 78
45% 33 9 7
28% 30 14 26
20% 21 11 47
20% 34 18 25
20% 27 16 34
20% 27 13 35
21% 26 14 34
20% 25 17 34
41% 47 7 3
2% 21 35 29
2% 5 21 70
42% 39 8 7
28% 30 15 25
15% 23 18 41
23% 34 18 22
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FAV

58%
62%
62%
94%
58%
18%
91%
66%
50%
62%

55%
60%
46%
46%
66%
43%
46%
59%
44%

48%
46%
49%
49%
86%
33%

8%
78%
58%
40%
55%

47%
47%
48%
46%
88%
24%

7%
81%
58%
39%
57%

NET

UNFAV

41
35
36

6
37
81

7
33
48
35

40
35
49
43
29
47
45
37
50

50
52
49
49
12
59
90
16
40
58
43

50
48
48
51
10
64
N
15
40
59
41

FAM

99
97
99
100
96
98
98
99
99
97

94
95
95
90
95
91
91
96
93

98
98
98
98
98
93
99
94
98
99
98

97
95
96
96
98
88
98
95
98
97
97
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© KaAMAIA HAITIS .....oovovvvvverercvcviriririirererererereresesesesssesessssssssssssssssssssssseneees
Jun-28 2021
Feb-1 2021
Oct-19 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Sep-27 2021
Sep-13 2021
Aug-30 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party..........ccooeevvevoeiieisesseseeeeeeeseeeeesssssse
Sep-27 2021
Sep-13 2021
Aug-30 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
21% 23 10 39
29% 20 9 37
31% 20 7 36
30% 18 8 36
42% 39 8 5
7% 22 17 37
3% 5 10 78
45% 31 9 9
28% 22 13 27
16% 21 10 47
21% 35 11 27
28% 15 8 47
27% 16 8 47
25% 18 9 46
29% 15 7 47

3% 5 7 83
14% 23 15 40
60% 23 8 8
6% 8 9 73
20% 16 8 53
34% 17 8 40
16% 7 8 63
12% 29 22 33
15% 27 18 34
16% 25 19 36
18% 24 20 33
2% 9 25 61
3% 20 35 30
26% 55 15 3
5% 11 24 55
13% 21 25 38
14% 35 21 28
10% 15 23 48
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FAV

44%
48%
50%
48%
81%
28%
8%
76%
50%
37%
56%

43%
43%
42%
44%
8%
38%
83%
14%
36%
50%
24%

42%
42%
41%
42%
1%
24%
81%
15%
34%
49%
25%

NET

UNFAV

49
46
43
43
14
54
88
18
40
57
38

55
55
55
54
90
55
16
82
61
49
72

56
53
55
54
87
65

FAM

93
95
93
92
94
83
96
94
90
94
94

98
98
98
98
98
93
99
96
97
99
95

97
95
96
96
98
88
99
94
97
98
97
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Q17. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo 35% 37% 46% 52% 35% 21% 38% 28% 35% 36% 38%
SOME .. 35 36 34 30 39 35 31 34 39 34 40
ATIE oo 18 18 14 13 16 26 17 18 17 18 9
NOhING oo 13 8 5 5 10 19 14 19 9 12 13
ALOT/SOME (NET).....ovnrerrrrerreierireenrerneeene 70% 73 81 82 74 55 69 62 75 70 78

Q18. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly POSIEIVE ......oveeeeecereire e 20% 18% 22% 15% 37% 6% 5% 34% 29% 16% 17%
Mostly negative 38 42 41 46 12 35 67 11 29 44 30
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 30 34 32 33 40 37 16 36 32 28 41
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ... 12 7 5 5 11 21 12 19 9 12 12

Q19. [IF POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? vaCCineS

working I better “smicans

I e country
infrastructure . s paiamony.

budger CONBIESS agenia TEPUBECANS pocter M

wzvm:::coronawrus

trying

Q20. [IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

economy wnthdrawal

afghanistaniaize....

mfvastrucmre amencan an 'way or r
gas debt tmmp bm"‘-“""""r,"f e spendmg ,,bad
- "=iob coronavirus="
malungtl'ylng trdops money

Q21. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 e 23% 28% 11% 21% 20% 26% 23% 19%
SOME oottt 31 30 26 35 24 34 32 35
ATIE oot 23 20 30 24 22 25 23 21
INOHING oottt 23 22 33 20 34 16 21 25
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...cuitrieeiieniieeeireeseetseeseetsessseises ettt 54% 58 37 56 44 60 56 54
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Q22. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
MOSHY POSIHIVE ...t 14% 6% 4% 26% 8% 18% 15% 10%
MOSHY NEQALIVE......vvrcieieiesice et 36 56 30 15 38 38 35 45
Equal mix of positive and negative..............cocceuvieerrieiersecesee e 27 17 32 37 28 24 28 24
Have heard nothing in past few days about Republicans in Congress................. 23 20 34 22 26 20 22 20

Q23. [IF POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? bl d é’n CEI|Ing

democrat keeﬁmm_

infrastructure ..back'ye _economy
a°d|ng"” hdp hudset e
votefighting ... o 253

yn dobt

Q24. [IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

blocking

izde bt .democrats

refusing ralsmg PreSldent infrastructure Party

fighting spending ® @ @ enough bil

oo I Havamet workbidenvote
;'::Y-"" b t II"I passine[ QIS

country‘*‘"ae = holdngbudget

supporttrump help

Q25. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Jobs and the economy ...........ccoevereeierincnnn 54% 52% 51% 50% 52% 63% 53% 52% 53% 53% 73%
The coronavirus pandemic............ccccovvervrenee. 51 55 57 59 68 50 31 64 56 46 65
IMMIGration.........coeveevmeeieerenereecseeriens 36 38 29 31 21 30 54 20 35 39 28
Health care ... 32 31 31 28 41 33 22 41 24 32 35
Social Security and Medicare...........c..cccneene.. 30 27 25 24 35 25 25 40 24 29 17
INFIALON ... 28 20 18 18 19 25 38 13 28 31 18
Climate change and extreme weather events 27 31 30 25 46 22 8 26 30 27 35
National SECUMLY .......c..vcereverereerrirrereeecieiene 27 30 33 34 16 23 41 15 24 30 16
Corruption in government...........cccocoveerrereennes 27 25 24 25 20 31 33 21 30 28 22
The situation in Afghanistan............c.cccceeveeee. 21 25 35 54 14 20 29 20 19 21 17
Violent Crime.......cccevveernevrecereiserseeieeineeis 19 18 17 19 16 19 23 31 17 18 16
ADOTON ..o 13 9 12 3 16 14 10 9 14 14 10
OthEr .ot 4 4 4 - 4 3 5 4 3 4 3
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Q26. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
The coronavirus pandemic..........c.cveeeuneene 62% 62% 65% 65% 69% 54% 55% 65% 61% 61% 70%
Jobs and the economy ..........cccevvveevirerirnnens 37 32 32 29 53 35 20 42 36 36 39
Climate change and extreme weather events 31 36 36 29 25 18 41 18 27 33 44
IMMIGration........ccveverenrerereerseeeeirerese s 24 28 18 23 24 26 24 25 28 23 25
The situation in Afghanistan...............cccccveuu. 23 28 39 52 26 24 19 27 23 22 31
ABOTHON ..ot 18 19 21 13 16 20 19 18 20 17 24
Health Care ........cccoeeevvereeieesseeeeesine 16 16 16 16 20 17 10 21 18 14 14
National SECUMLY .........ccervrveeeriireireierieene 12 14 14 16 14 14 9 16 17 1 13
Social Security and Medicare...........c.cccveenee. 12 11 10 11 15 14 8 17 13 12 8
INFIAtION ... s 11 10 6 9 10 14 12 12 1 1 15
Corruption in government............ccccovereereenes 10 8 9 8 10 1 10 12 14 9 11
Violent Crme.......coceenirreeeceee 6 8 6 8 7 10 5 10 8 5 6
OtNBT ..o 14 11 12 - 7 14 22 6 8 17 4
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Ensuring enough people are vaccinated against COroNAVIFUS..........ccoooooeiceevvvvvvveeeissssssseeeeeeeeseseessssssssseeee 57% 25 18
Sep-27 2021 55% 26 20
Sep-13 2021 54% 28 18
Aug-30 2021 54% 26 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 14 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 53 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 7 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 71% 14 15
Latest Data by Race White 50% 31 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 72% 15 13
o Combating the cOronavirus PANAEMIC..........cccccccccevvvvereriesssscieieeeeessssssssisssssssssess s 51% 33 16
Sep-27 2021 51% 32 17
Sep-13 2021 51% 35 13
Aug-30 2021 52% 31 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 25 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 68 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 10 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 22 16
Latest Data by Race White 45% 40 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 17 23
© IMPIOVING NEAIN CAIE...........ooovoveveeececcce s 48% 35 17
Sep-27 2021 49% 35 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 3 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 23 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 74 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 9 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 21 23
Latest Data by Race White 42% 43 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 21 23
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
o Looking out for people Who WOK fOr @ IVING .......ccccccccrrrvecsiirrrrrsssicrrnnssssceresssssssinsessssssssssssssssnessssssssnns 46% 41 14
Sep-27 2021 46% 42 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 30 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 83 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 12 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 30 13
Latest Data by Race White 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 25 16
© ReDUIlAING thE BCONOMY .....cooocoiiiiieeererrrrrressssssieeserersene s 41% 45 14
Sep-27 2021 43% 44 13
Sep-13 2021 45% 44 12
Aug-30 2021 43% 44 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 9 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 36 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 12 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 33 17
Latest Data by Race White 35% 54 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 33 16
o Looking out for small businesses and small BUSINESS OWNETS..........cc.ccoocvrrrrrsssmerrersssssmeerenssssseseseeessn 41% 4 17
Apr-26 2021 45% 40 15
Apr-12 2021 46% 38 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 9 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 32 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 80 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 12 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 29 17
Latest Data by Race White 35% 49 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 30 20

Q33A. [SPLIT A] And below are some emotions people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden

was elected.

ANGEY oottt
EXNQUSEEA. ..ottt s

REIBVE.......oceoeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt es

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

52% 29% 53% 78% 30% 41% 59% 41%
44 30 40 62 30 29 50 31
41 69 28 13 63 46 35 60
40 17 35 68 15 23 50 17
34 23 37 46 25 25 38 36
26 49 15 4 32 30 24 32
23 34 13 12 28 27 21 22
18 32 10 4 23 30 15 16
4 2 16 2 8 5 3 -
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Q33B. [SPLIT B] And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select all that you feel about politics today.

HOPETUL ...t
Engaged and interested in taking @ction ............ccccveiininnnniseecceeene
EXCIBA ...
REHEVEH. ...t
NONE OF tNESE ...

Total
59%
50
49
48
20
15

8
6
4

Q34. How confident are you that your ballot in last year's presidential election was counted correctly and fairly?

Total
Very confident.........ceeeerenerenrereineneeneeneens 46%
Somewhat confident...........ccovvvveeeierrnnnnnne. 19
Not that confident .........c.cocovvvevereveciirerennns 11
Not at all confident...........ccoevvvereveririerenans 19
Did not vote in 2020 .........cccoevveveceerererere 4
CONFIDENT (NET) ..o 66%

Sep-27  Dec-14  Nov-13
45% 48% 45%
21 14 25
13 11 16
16 27 14

5 n/a n/a
66 63 70

Q35. How confident are you that your ballot in future elections will be counted correctly and fairly?

Very CONfIAENt.........ccuieiiceicece s
Somewhat CONfIAENE.........covrvierereceec e
Not that CONfIAENt ........ccveveeeeieeceee e
Not at all coNfident...........cvvvieeerreeseeee e

CONFIDENT (NET) .ooeeeeeesesesessessesseeseseessesseeseesssese
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ..ot

Switching subjects...

Sep-27
40%
27
23
10

67
33

Q36. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Total
The WOrst iS OVE ... 45%
The worst is yet to COMe .......ccccvvevveerieircinnnns 33
Don't know enough f0 5@y .........ccccvvnierirreenee 22

Q37. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

Total
FRAVE....eiiccrc e 15%
A family member has........cccocvrnincrerenennn. 46
Afriend has ... 43
Someone else | personally know has 38
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVITUS ...t 20

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ccovverreinirrerirenen. 80%

Sep-27  Sep-13  Aug-30
38% 29% 27%
40 47 54
22 24 19

Sep-27  Sep-13  Aug-30
18% 15% 16%
44 44 43
43 39 43
39 38 40
21 21 21
79 79 79

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
46% 68% 70% 44% 50% 62% 54%
34 54 67 28 39 56 36
44 52 52 37 42 52 41
43 57 52 40 41 50 64
35 12 5 37 18 17 23
18 9 15 16 17 15 18
13 3 3 15 10 6 8
10 4 2 10 6 5 9
5 5 3 7 6 4 6
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
74% 34% 19% 60% 48% 43% 52%
18 23 20 25 24 17 27
2 12 19 3 7 13 10
2 18 39 4 17 23 9
3 13 3 8 4 4 2
92 57 39 85 72 61 79
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 28% 16% 49% 38% 38% 48%
27 31 27 33 39 25 36
6 20 36 9 15 23 9
3 21 21 8 9 14 8
91 60 43 83 77 62 83
9 40 57 17 23 38 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
43% 34% 51% 24% 43% 49% 45%
30 35 34 40 40 30 29
27 31 15 36 17 20 25
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15% 18% 15% 13% 21% 15% 10%
47 42 47 47 52 46 33
41 39 46 29 43 45 38
38 33 39 32 40 38 39
21 25 18 26 18 19 27
79 75 82 74 82 81 73




Global Strategy Group 32713 October Tracker #1 Page 10/35

Q38. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to
coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A family member has.........cooevvcviercniesese s 12% 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 20% 25% 9% 12%
AFAENA NAS oo e 17 14 12 15 17 20 18 25 16 1
Someone else | personally know has..........ccccveeiiiinnas 23 21 22 24 19 22 25 25 22 25
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVIFUS ...ttt 58 62 63 57 62 58 50 46 61 62
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....oumrereereererieeseeeesenseeeseeees 42% 38 37 43 38 42 50 54 39 38
Q39. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRAVE ..o s 70% 68% 68% 66% 80% 56%  63% 59% 64% 2% 83%
A family member has..........cocovevervivininiinenn. 78 76 78 75 80 68 79 69 77 79 92
AHENd hES ..o 65 68 67 65 66 55 67 50 62 68 76
Someone else | personally know has............. 53 58 54 53 55 47 53 41 46 57 59
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus
VACCINE oottt eees 5 5 4 5 4 1" 4 10 6 4 1
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ccomvemerirrecirenene 95% 95 96 95 96 89 96 90 94 96 99
Q40. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry TKEIY .o 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% % 3% 2%
Somewhat lIKely........covererieeiinininirine 4 3 5 6 4 5 3 8 5 3 7
Somewhat unlikely ... 4 4 3 5 3 7 4 5 5 4 2
Very UNKELY ... 16 17 16 17 6 25 25 13 18 16 5
NOE SUFE ..o 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 6 * 2 1
LIKELY (NET) .o 8% 9 10 10 10 9 6 17 12 6 8
UNLIKELY (NET)..c..ceoeeereeeeemneeeeeesneeeseennes 20 21 19 22 9 31 29 18 23 20 7
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....cccnvverrvnnee 70% 68 68 66 80 56 63 59 64 72 83
Q41. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Srongly approve ........ocveeeerevienieneeneeneieens 33% 28% 29% 28% 50% 19% 17% 42% 38% 30% 40%
Somewhat approve .........ocoeevvenieneenienieneens 35 37 38 38 34 36 36 27 32 37 32
Somewnhat diSapprove...........cocoveveeveerierieen. 12 14 13 13 8 13 16 11 10 12 12
Strongly diSapprove...........coeevvenceneeneerieneen. 13 14 12 14 4 18 22 9 12 14 11
NOE SUFE ... 7 6 8 8 5 13 9 11 8 7 4
APPROVE (NET)...cvoveneiiererineineiseinseesnens 68% 65 67 66 84 56 53 69 70 67 73
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covermeereeeeeerneeeseennes 25 28 25 27 11 31 38 20 22 26 23
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Q42. Do you think Joe Biden is doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
He's doing enough..........ccoeevenincncnieneenes 48% 48% 48% 44% 69% 37% 28% 61% 58% 44% 53%
He's not doing enough........ccccovevvccvricinnnns 35 35 37 40 19 37 53 21 28 39 37
NOE SUME ..o 16 17 15 16 11 26 19 17 15 17 11

Q43. Do you think the Republicans in Congress are doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They are not doing enough ............ccccoevvrueenee 50% 49% 54% 51% 68% 46% 31% 58% 53% 48% 55%
They are doing enough ........ccccevveerirerirenen 32 34 29 27 18 22 49 20 29 35 27
NOE SUME ..o 18 17 17 21 14 32 19 22 19 17 18

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat too all WORRIED WORRIED

e That children are being infected with coronavirus at the highest rates

since the beginning of the pandemIC ..., 42% 32 14 12 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 33 8 4 88% 12

Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 32 15 16 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 32 20 20 60% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 32 11 8 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 32 12 10 78% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 32 15 13 72% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 40 11 8 81% 19

o The economic recovery being threatened by a resurgence in new

COTONAVITUS CASES ... eeeeeeseseeeeeseseeseesesesesesesessesesssesseseseeseseseen 37% 43 14 6 80% 20
Aug-16 2021 | 41% 42 11 6 82% 18

Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 45 11 3 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 39 17 9 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 40 17 10 73% 27

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 43 14 7 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 38 21 4 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 43 13 7 80% 20

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 51 13 3 84% 16

o The spread of the Delta variant of coronavirus in the United States...... 36% 38 14 11 75% 25
Aug-16 2021 | 46% 30 13 11 76% 24

Aug-22021 | 40% 32 15 13 72% 28

Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 42 7 4 89% 1

Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 41 14 14 71% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 34 21 19 59% 41

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 40 8 7 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 32 17 8 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 33% 40 14 13 73% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 34 13 8 78% 22
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Somewhat too all WORRIED WORRIED
¢ You personally getting infected with coronavirus ................cccccevvvvveveneen 21% 32 29 19 52% 48
Mar-29 2021 | 22% 29 28 21 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 36 28 8 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 28 35 24 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 27 29 30 42% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 34 25 14 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 34 19 14 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 31 31 21 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 26 35 13 52% 48
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q48. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENt ... 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% * 1% 8% 9% 3% 3%
GOOD......oeveereerreeeise et 21 25 25 24 33 17 10 30 24 19 30
NOt SO OO ... 46 47 44 48 44 48 47 44 47 46 51
20 Te) SRS 26 22 22 21 11 28 42 10 16 31 15
NOE SUTE c.eoo e 3 3 4 3 4 6 * 8 5 1 1
POSITIVE (NET) c.oooveereeeereeeneriresesseeeseienes 26% 29 30 28 41 17 1 38 33 22 33
NEGATIVE (NET).....ooovverrerreennrirneernseenniennes 72 68 66 70 55 7 88 54 63 76 66
Q49. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........c.coveuuee. 19% 19% 21% 19% 33% 8% 6% 28% 22% 16% 27%
The economy is staying the same................... 25 27 28 28 33 32 14 33 29 23 31
The economy is getting WOrse............c.cveuneen. 51 49 45 47 27 51 78 31 42 57 39
Don't know enough 0 5@y ........cccccvvrieriureenee 5 5 5 7 7 9 2 8 7 4 2
Q50. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident..........occooeeeneeneerneenreenecnneens 12% 13% 14% 12% 16% 4% 8% 21% 1% 10% 1%
Somewhat confident...........ccoccrverrenierninennn. 30 32 33 30 37 24 23 34 35 28 43
Somewhat UNEasy ........cceeereerrerereneeneereereenes 31 29 29 33 25 35 37 26 29 32 35
VErY UNBASY.....ouevieiereeiriereeireeeceiseeseeieeees 24 22 19 23 17 29 29 13 22 27 9
NOESUME ..o 4 4 4 2 4 8 3 6 4 3 2
CONFIDENT (NET) ..o 41% 45 47 42 54 29 31 55 46 38 54
UNEASY (NET) ..o 55 51 48 56 42 64 66 39 50 59 44
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Q51. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation proposed by President Biden and being negotiated by
Democrats in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
25% 13% 21% 18% 21% 23% 23%
36 32 32 30 40 33 41
24 29 32 33 26 28 21
14 26 15 19 13 16 15
A LOT/SOME (NET)...cooeviererrrneerneesessesessessssssessssssssssssssssssesssssssssassssssssssnssenssns 56% 61 45 53 48 61 56 64

Qs52. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is expected to cost $3.5 trillion and will provide paid family and
medical leave, establish a universal pre-K program, expand Medicare coverage for seniors including dental, vision, and hearing
coverage, and lower health care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices. Do you support or oppose this economic
plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Sep-27 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM ... 34% 32% 60% 20% 10% 52% 39% 30% 37%
Somewhat support 27 29 31 32 22 32 30 26 26
Somewhat oppose 11 9 4 12 18 5 9 12 1
Strongly oppose 19 23 1 16 41 3 12 24 15
NOE SUIE w..ovvevettetec st 8 8 5 20 9 9 9 8 1
SUPPORT (NET)....ooviierierieiissssssesiss e ssssssssse s ssssns 62% 60 91 52 32 83 69 56 63
OPPOSE (NET)....oiivieiieiierieisssssssesies st sssnns 30 32 5 28 59 7 21 36 26

Q53. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on the top 2% of income earners, raising taxes on
those earning over $1 million a year from selling stocks and bonds, known as capital gains, raising the corporate tax rate from 21% to
26.5%, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM ... 37% 39% 66% 24% 9% 50% 37% 34% 42%
Somewhat support 23 22 25 26 19 32 29 20 21
Somewhat oppose 11 11 4 13 19 5 10 13 13
Strongly 0ppose .........c.cvevne. 21 19 2 18 43 3 16 25 12
NOE SUFE ..ottt 8 9 4 19 9 10 9 7 13
SUPPORT (NET)....ouevieeriirerineirnesseseessessesesssesssessssssssssssssssessnessenes 60% 61 90 49 28 81 66 55 62
OPPOSE (NET)....cuueviiircerrierismseseesseseesesesesssesssssssssessssssessessnenes 32 30 5 31 62 8 25 38 25
Q54. [IF SUPPORT PLAN WITH PAY-FORS] Why do you support this new
economic plan? income
P country tl me seniors

falr corporations "W :
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[PROGRAMMING NOTE: RESPONDENTS SHOWN 2 OF THE NEXT 3 QUESTIONS, AT RANDOM]

Q57. [IF SEEN] Please read the argument below and after, indicate how convincing you find the argument.

Biden and Democrats say their economic plan is going to cost the American government $0. hey are going to fund their plan by
increasing taxes on the wealthy and corporations so they finally pay their fair share. So, while the total cost of the bill's policies may be
$3.5 trillion, the net cost to the American government and the American people will be $0.

How convincing do you find this argument?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONVINCING ..ottt bbbt 26% 46% 16% 5% 39% 34% 22% 20%
Somewhat convincing 28 37 31 16 38 33 24 36
Not that convincing............... 20 12 29 26 14 14 22 27
NOt at all CONVINCING ...t 27 5 25 52 9 19 32 17
CONVINCING (NET) c.oucerierieeireirneisseieeseseeiseesesssssssssssssssssssssssessessssssassssssanes 53% 83 47 21 77 67 47 56
NOT CONVINCING (NET) ...coucveeireereeeeieeieieeseisseessssssssssssssssssessessssssessssssnnes 47 17 53 79 23 33 53 44

Q58. [IF SEEN] Please read the argument below and after, indicate how convincing you find the argument.

Biden and Democrats say their economic plan is not going to cost Americans making less than $400,000 a year a penny in new taxes.
Instead, they are going to fund their plan by increasing taxes on the wealthy and corporations so they finally pay their fair share. The
plan will lower health insurance and prescription drug costs for working families and seniors and make paid leave available to working
parents.

How convincing do you find this argument?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONVINCING .vovvverererereceeeeeseeseeseeseess st ssssesss s sssssesssss st sssssssessessessssnes 31% 54% 18% 8% 42% 38% 27% 34%
SOMEWNAL CONVINCING .....vvvveiceeicireie ettt 30 37 36 22 39 34 28 33
Not that CONVINCING ... 16 6 25 24 13 15 17 15
Not at all CONVINGING ... 23 3 21 46 6 12 28 17
CONVINCING (NET) coouviieriereriermesseieeiesesiessesssessssssssssssssssssssessesssesssssssssnees 61% 91 54 30 82 72 55 68
NOT CONVINCING (NET) ...coucveurmermrenreieenesecenesssessssssssssssssessssssesssesssessssssssenes 39 9 46 70 18 28 45 32

Q59. [IF SEEN] Please read the argument below and after, indicate how convincing you find the argument.

Biden and Democrats say their economic plan is going to cost the American government $0. They are going to fund their plan by
increasing taxes on the wealthy and corporations so they finally pay their fair share, unlike the Trump tax cuts that gave the wealthiest
Americans and corporations massive tax breaks which resulted in a net cost of $2 trillion to the debt.

How convincing do you find this argument?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
VEIY CONVINCING .....cvneiriceietsceeeetsees ettt bbbttt 30% 54% 23% 4% 41% 35% 27% 38%
SOMEWhat CONVINCING .......cvieeiieeieirceeeie ettt 26 33 24 18 37 33 22 38
Not that CONVINCING ... 19 9 26 27 13 16 20 15
NOt @t all CONVINCING ...vuveereieiice ettt 26 3 27 50 9 16 31 10
CONVINCING (NET) cooucviieriireriermessseieeiseseeiessessssssssssssssessse s sssesssssssssnees 56% 87 47 23 78 68 49 76
NOT CONVINCING (NET) 44 13 53 77 22 32 51 24
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B4. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each is a good reason to pass
the plan.

GOOD NOT GOOD
REASON REASON NET

Not  Notat GOOD NOT GOOD
Very Some | that all REASON REASON

o [SPLIT A] Giving Medicare the power to negotiate for lower drug prices........... 56% 24 11 9 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 23 4 1 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 24 14 12 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 26 17 17 66% 34

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 18 14 6 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 21 12 9 79% 21

Latest Data by Race White | 53% 27 10 10 80% 20

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 77% 11 7 4 88% 12

o [SPLIT A] Raising taxes on the rich and corporations to make sure they pay

their fair SNATE.........ee 54% 21 12 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 16 4 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 19 14 17 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 27 20 24 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 15 10 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 17 1 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 22 13 15 73% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 24 8 2 90% 10
o [SPLIT A] Expanding Medicare to cover dental, vision, and hearing coverage| 54% 28 10 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 22 4 1 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 21 1 15 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 36 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 27 3 6 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 27 1 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 29 1 9 80% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 65% 18 17 - 83% 17
o [SPLIT A] Lowering health insurance premiums for people who buy health
€are ON tNEIM OWN .. 52% 32 9 7 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 24 3 1 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 26 13 15 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 43 13 11 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 25 4 7 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 32 9 7 84% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 33 9 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 33 6 - 94% 6
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B4. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each is a good reason to pass
the plan.

GOOD NOT GOOD
REASON REASON NET

Not  Notat GOOD NOT GOOD
Very Some | that all REASON REASON

o [SPLIT A] It would not raise taxes on those earning less than $400,000

ANNUBIY..cccooo e sessss s 51% 24 12 14 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 6 3 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 21 13 17 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 32 18 26 57% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 17 9 7 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 27 13 8 79% 21

Latest Data by Race White | 48% 24 12 17 72% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 29 1" 6 82% 18

o [SPLIT A] Making childcare more affordable ... 49% 28 14 9 77% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 22 5 2 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 29 12 17 71% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 34 24 15 60% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 19 10 6 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 27 9 9 82% 18

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 31 15 10 75% 25

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 65% 21 9 4 86% 14

o [SPLIT A] Creating clean, renewable energy jobs that help combat climate

change ..................................................................................................................................... 45% 26 13 15 2% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 21 6 2 93% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 27 13 15 72% 28

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 32 22 30 48% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 24 10 7 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 33 10 10 81% 19

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 26 15 18 67% 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 19 1" 4 85% 15

o [SPLIT A] Providing free pre-kindergarten for three- and four-year-old

CRIIATEN. .o 44% 24 17 16 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 24 1 1 88% 12

Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 17 18 22 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 24 23 30 46% 54

Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 61% 22 13 5 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 28 10 13 7% 23

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 24 19 18 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 9 16 9 75% 25

o [SPLIT A] Creating universal paid family and medical leave..............cccccoveueni 43% 27 17 14 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 27 9 1 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 27 21 17 62% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 28 24 27 49% 51

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 31 15 3 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 28 10 10 79% 21

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 27 18 16 66% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 20 16 6 78% 22
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B4. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each is a good reason to pass
the plan.

GOOD NOT GOOD
REASON REASON NET

Not  Notat GOOD NOT GOOD
Very Some | that all REASON REASON

o [SPLIT A] Investing in home care workers by offering benefits like paid
family and sick leave, adding millions of new home care and early

education jobs, and expanding training OppOrtUNIties. ... 40% 35 14 11 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 30 5 2 93% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 35 10 17 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 39 25 20 55% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 35 6 6 88% 12

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 33 12 10 78% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 36% 36 15 13 72% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 24 16 5 79% 21

o [SPLIT A] Providing two years of tuition-free community college..............cc....... 40% 22 18 20 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 24 12 3 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 18 13 27 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 21 26 37 37% 63

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 16 12 6 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 28 13 13 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 22 20 25 56% 44

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 28 20 2 78% 22

o [SPLIT A] Making permanent the child tax credit for most families with

CIIATEIN ..o s 36% 30 19 15 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 35 10 3 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 22 23 18 59% 41

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 27 28 27 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 27 15 9 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 26 1 15 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 31 22 16 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 43 7 8 85% 15
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B5. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each will help people like you.

WILL NOT HELP PEOPLE
HELP PEOPLE LIKE ME LIKE ME NET
WILL NOT
HELP HELP
PEOPLE LIKE PEOPLE LIKE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly ME ME
o [SPLIT B] Expanding Medicare to cover dental, vision,
and hearing COVErage ...................commmreeevvvvveesssssssssnenens 46% 25 16 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 21 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 26 17 6 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 28 20 23 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 26 10 9 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 27 12 12 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White 44% 23 18 14 67% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 31 9 13 78% 22
o [SPLIT B] Raising taxes on the rich and corporations to
make sure they pay their fair share...........ccccccccocoveveviiiiinin] 45% 22 11 22 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 22 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 27 14 15 1% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 20 15 45 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 25 10 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 22 9 16 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White 42% 21 1" 25 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 32 7 27 65% 35
o [SPLIT B] It would not raise taxes on those earning less
than $400,000 annually...............occoccceemreeccccceerrsesccreeere] 45% 22 12 22 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 21 8 8 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 26 17 16 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 21 14 38 47% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 29 3 15 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 18 16 13 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White 43% 21 12 24 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 31 17 19 64% 36
o [SPLIT B] Giving Medicare the power to negotiate for
[OWEF ArUQ PrICES ..oooovoocccesicerrrererssessssiessessneneessssssssns 44% 30 14 12 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 29 10 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 35 15 10 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 29 19 20 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 32 9 1" 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 34 1" 13 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White 44% 28 15 12 72% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 34 23 9 68% 32
o [SPLIT B] Lowering health insurance premiums for
people who buy health care on their own............c..cccc... 37% 26 17 20 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 30 9 10 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 31 21 1 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 20 24 32 44% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 32 9 1 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 29 13 13 4% 26
Latest Data by Race White 35% 25 19 22 59% 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 28 15 17 68% 32
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B5. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each will help people like you.

WILL NOT HELP PEOPLE
HELP PEOPLE LIKE ME LIKE ME NET
WILL NOT
HELP HELP
PEOPLE LIKE PEOPLE LIKE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly ME ME
o [SPLIT B] Creating clean, renewable energy jobs that
help combat climate change.............orrrnisicinnn] 35% 27 17 21 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 33 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 29 21 13 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 21 24 41 34% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 38 10 1 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 23 1" 12 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White 32% 25 19 24 57% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI 18% 43 21 19 60% 40
o [SPLIT B] Creating universal paid family and medical
[BAVE ... 31% 23 18 28 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 28 15 14 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 24 19 23 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 19 20 44 36% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 35 8 14 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 18 13 21 66% 34
Latest Data by Race White 27% 21 20 32 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 49 1" 15 4% 26
* [SPLIT B] Investing in home care workers by offering
benefits like paid family and sick leave, adding millions
of new home care and early education jobs, and
expanding training opportuNities ... 31% 26 20 23 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 45% 28 16 1" 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 24 32 13 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 23 22 40 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 33 8 12 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 24 20 13 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White 26% 24 22 27 50% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 33 27 13 61% 39
o [SPLIT B] Providing two years of tuition-free community
(070]1 1T T 29% 17 18 36 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 21 17 19 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 21 14 35 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 12 20 54 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 30 9 12 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 17 15 21 63% 37
Latest Data by Race White 24% 15 20 42 39% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 12 25 33 42% 58
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B5. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each will help people like you.

WILL NOT HELP PEOPLE
HELP PEOPLE LIKE ME LIKE ME NET
WILL NOT
HELP HELP
PEOPLE LIKE PEOPLE LIKE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly ME ME
o [SPLIT B] Making permanent the child tax credit for

most families with Children ... 29% 15 20 35 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 18 22 22 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 21 23 26 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 11 17 53 30% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 23 16 18 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 19 28 21 51% 49
Latest Data by Race White 27% 13 19 41 40% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 21 37 28 34% 66
o [SPLIT B] Making childcare more affordable....................... 28% 16 20 36 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 19 18 23 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 21 21 27 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 11 22 52 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 27 9 20 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 19 17 22 61% 39
Latest Data by Race White 24% 13 22 41 37% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 35 23 25 51% 49

o [SPLIT B] Providing free pre-kindergarten for three- and
four-year-old Children ... 25% 16 20 40 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 19 21 25 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 18 22 33 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 13 17 58 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 23 13 21 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 19 13 32 55% 45
Latest Data by Race White 20% 14 21 45 35% 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 20 31 32 37% 63
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Q84A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, the United States can only pay outstanding debts for what the federal government is spending up to a
maximum, known as America’s “debt ceiling.” It is expected that the federal government will exceed that debt ceiling in the coming days,
and Congress is considering passing a law to raise the debt ceiling so the government can continue paying its obligations. Do you
support Congress increasing the debt ceiling?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 29% 47% 18% 11% 46% 27% 25% 34%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt 27 33 23 22 22 33 27 20
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......veieiicrieetese ettt 12 5 12 19 7 8 13 16
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt sttt 16 2 17 32 1 16 19 15
INOE SUME 1.ttt 16 13 30 16 23 17 15 15
SUPPORT (NET)..ceuceeerrereerrereereeneeneeneeseeseesesssessssssessesessessesssssessssssssssssssesssssessns 56% 79 41 34 68 59 53 54
OPPOSE (NET)...coceeeeereereereisereesneeseeseeeesesssesessessssssssseesesssssessessssssssssssesssssessesens 28 8 29 50 8 24 32 31

Q84B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, the United States can only pay outstanding debts for what the federal government is spending up to a
maximum, known as America’s “debt limit.” It is expected that the federal government will exceed that debt limit in the coming days, and
Congress is considering passing a law to raise the debt limit so the government can continue paying its obligations. Do you support
Congress increasing the debt limit?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 21% 45% 18% 10% 38% 29% 26% 14%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt 31 35 24 28 35 28 30 26
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt 1" 5 25 14 6 12 1 17
SEONGIY OPPOSE o.veveriieiie ettt 19 4 11 37 5 13 22 23
INOE SUFE ..ottt 13 1 21 12 15 18 1 20
SUPPORT (NET)..cuvurmeimeieeieeieeeesisesisessssssssessses st ssssssessnessenes 58% 80 43 37 74 57 56 40
OPPOSE (NET).....couteieeriirecineriersesseieesesssesessesssesssssssssssssssssssssessesssesssssssssnes 30 9 36 51 " 25 33 40

Q85A. [SPLIT A - IF NOT STRONGLY OPPOSE INCREASING DEBT CEILING] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats, who say that Republicans want to jeopardize Social Security
payments, veterans' benefits, and future economic plans by opposing an
increase in the debt CeiliNg.........covririci e 60% 87% 62% 15% 7% 63% 54% 81%
Republicans, who say that Democrats want to raise the debt ceiling so they can
spend trillions more in government spending we cannot afford, which will
further raise the prices on everyday goods that working families are already
Struggling t0 KEep UP With.........ccvuiurieiirecse e 40 13 38 85 23 37 46 19

Q85B. [SPLIT B - IF NOT STRONGLY OPPOSE INCREASING DEBT LIMIT] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats, who say that Republicans want to jeopardize Social Security
payments, veterans' benefits, and future economic plans by opposing an
increase in the debt M. 59% 90% 45% 12% 87% 67% 52% 57%
Republicans, who say that Democrats want to raise the debt limit so they can
spend trillions more in government spending we cannot afford, which will
further raise the prices on everyday goods that working families are already
Struggling to KEep UP WIth.........cocuieiiciirccee e 41 10 55 88 13 33 48 43
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Q86A. [SPLIT A - IF NOT STRONGLY OPPOSE INCREASING DEBT CEILING] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats, who say we have to raise the debt ceiling to prevent an
unnecessary economic shockwave that will cause millions of lost jobs and
prevent payments to those on Social Security, federal workers, and veterans
just because Republicans are trying to score political points............cccoeverieennee 64% 92% 64% 21% 87% 69% 57% 80%
Republicans, who say that Democrats want to raise the debt ceiling so they can
spend trillions more in government spending we cannot afford, which will
further raise the prices on everyday goods that working families are already
sStruggling to KEEP UP WIth........c..cvuiiriicriecessee s 36 8 36 79 13 31 43 20

Q86B. [SPLIT B - IF NOT STRONGLY OPPOSE INCREASING DEBT LIMIT] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats, who say we have to raise the debt limit to prevent an unnecessary
economic shockwave that will cause millions of lost jobs and prevent payments
to those on Social Security, federal workers, and veterans just because
Republicans are trying to score political POiNtS ...........cerererereerinnenicrerccenne 64% 93% 49% 21% 91% 76% 57% 67%
Republicans, who say that Democrats want to raise the debt limit so they can
spend trillions more in government spending we cannot afford, which will
further raise the prices on everyday goods that working families are already
sStruggling to KEEP UP WIth........ccuviiiiiireiiecsee s 36 7 51 79 9 24 43 33

Switching subjects...

Q90. Which of the following groups do you think the Democratic Party is focused on speaking to and speaking for these days?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Low income people and those struggling financially .............cocvevneen. 48% 48% 67% 37% 29% 57% 48% 46% 55%
People Of COIOT.......cuiiee e 47 60 61 34 36 51 48 46 56
The party’s Strongest SUPPOMETS........c..cvreveeercereereirereerererecsssineinennes 42 41 32 31 55 28 34 45 52
Working €lass PEOPIE ........c..ccviereriiirieeicessiseire e 42 41 69 31 14 58 44 38 49
Middle Class PEOPIE ......c..cvuerreeirieriereerereeseise e 39 39 64 31 12 48 45 35 50
YOUNGET PEOPIE ...t 38 47 50 29 27 41 40 37 51
Pe0ple KE YOU .....ovvieieiiiiee e 35 35 61 24 9 48 39 31 36
Older generationsS..........c.cueereieeinieniereereresseisee e 27 25 43 24 11 39 25 25 32
MajOr COMPOTAtIONS......c.cvreveerreeiieereeere e 20 17 13 18 30 18 16 22 20
Wealthy people in the t0P 1%......cveevrreiienininreneeeesineinenes 19 17 10 18 31 14 16 21 13
NONE OF tESE ... e 8 8 3 18 10 6 7 8 7
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Q91. Which of the following groups do you think the Republican Party is focused on speaking to and speaking for these days?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Aug-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Wealthy people in the t0p 1%.....cevverureeirercreereireisereeeeerseeseereenes 51% 49% 73% 47% 29% 65% 55% 48% 55%
The party’s strongest SUPPOMETS........cvvvvierrieeriiereeieiseesrseesssneens 50 51 59 42 42 48 46 50 60
Major COrPOratioNS.......c.cvvurereriieirieiririee e es 47 43 63 40 30 49 42 46 51
Working Class PEOPIE ......c.vvervriiierieirisee st 35 35 13 31 61 14 27 40 32
Middle Class PEOPIE..........ceuvrreeirierirreierieesei e 34 31 12 25 60 15 30 38 30
Older generations..........c..ceeerrinienerneenerieeissseiseee e 33 35 28 29 40 20 34 36 27
Pe0ple IKE YOU ......ovuivierierrce e 27 29 5 20 52 6 19 32 23
Low income people and those struggling financially .............ccccvuvnee. 22 25 7 18 40 6 17 26 20
People Of COIOT.......ciiie e 18 24 6 17 32 10 17 20 9
YOUNGET PEOPIE .....cvrvrrireieie e 17 16 8 16 27 1 15 18 16
NONE Of thESE ..o 7 5 5 16 7 7 6 7 10

Q92. Thinking about who has the most influence over Republicans in Congress...which of the following groups concerns you MOST in
terms of having too much influence over Republicans in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Apr19 Mar18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Wealthy campaign donors............covnerereeereencsneinininns 42% 44% 50% 48% 39% 37% 47% 34% 43% 46%
Major oil and gas COMPANIES..........cvvrveeerriireserieierineens 28 28 26 32 29 24 23 33 28 30
The National Rifle Association, or NRA.............cccceveveuenneee. 28 35 46 36 20 20 33 36 25 31
Wall Street and the big banks ............cccoverrreircneeneenineenne 27 26 29 28 31 26 29 22 28 21
Conservative media personalities .............ccoceuverveverernnnn. 22 12 12 24 16 21 25 19 22 24
RElIGIOUS GrOUPS....vveieeiieresireeieisesesese st sssnseens 18 15 12 20 16 16 14 18 18 24
Nationalist groupS........ccevevnicerirrsse e 18 13 11 21 12 15 20 19 17 24
Pharmaceutical COmpanies ........cccovovveeeriinsssieernneens 18 21 21 18 23 16 12 18 19 16
FOreign interestS.......covveeieeieeeseee s 14 15 16 13 13 16 1 17 14 22
Tech and internet companies...........ccovvvevnrcsrieeinenns 10 6 5 8 9 13 10 12 11 10
Defense CONtractors ... 10 10 8 7 13 11 7 10 10 16
OHNET et 7 6 5 3 6 11 5 5 7 1

Q93. Thinking about who has the most influence over Democrats in Congress...which of the following groups concerns you MOST in
terms of having too much influence over Democrats in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Apr19 Mar18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Wealthy campaign donors............covrerereeeriieecrnsineinenns 39% 41% 43% 35% 45% 41% 28% 36% 41% 32%
Wall Street and the big banks ..........ccocovevereiienininininnne 24 25 28 27 27 19 25 25 24 15
Pharmaceutical COMPaNIes ..........cccovrerneererveeisrininieneene 23 25 23 20 31 24 17 26 24 20
Immigrant rights GroupS.......c..ceeveniereeneereeeereeseeneiens 23 22 19 19 19 28 21 27 23 24
LaDOr UNIONS ..o 22 20 20 20 23 23 18 19 22 29
Tech and internet COMPANIES ..o 21 10 8 18 17 26 16 18 23 15
Hollywood and the entertainment industry .............cccouuuee. 21 24 26 17 18 27 19 20 21 28
Environmental groups ...........covveveninerneneneeesenenene 20 15 13 23 11 19 27 19 18 33
Foreign interests.........cvevvenerienneese s 19 15 14 14 19 24 13 13 20 27
Gay rightS GroUPS .....coeeeieeereeeceireiree e 16 15 17 13 18 18 22 15 15 17
FEMINISt roUPS .......coceceeieree s 12 15 15 12 11 12 12 13 12 18
OtNBT e 5 5 7 6 4 4 6 5 5 3
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Q94. Do you have any concerns about the way the Republicans in Congress are currently handling their jobs or do you have no concerns

about that?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
Have VEry Major CONCEIMNS........c.viiuiirierieeissiseiseiee et 34% 58% 25% 10% 45% 35% 32% 35%
Have somewhat Major CONCEIMNS ........ccveurirerireeeriees e 27 28 33 24 26 31 26 38
HaVe MINOT CONCEIMS ........cuieiiieiiciee bbb 26 9 26 45 14 26 29 16
HAVE NO CONCEIMS ...ttt 13 5 16 21 15 8 13 1
CONCERNS (NET) ...eeerereereinreieeeneeeeneeseee e sesesseessese s ssessesssesessesssssesssens 61% 85 58 34 71 66 58 73
NO/MINOR CONCERNS (NET)....cvuiererrereirerecneeneenseneeseeessessessssssesseeessessesseens 39 15 42 66 29 34 42 27

B7. [IF HAS ANY CONCERNS] You just indicated you have some concerns about the way the Republicans in Congress are currently
handling their jobs. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases describes the concerns you have about the
Republicans in Congress.

o For the wealthy

o Qut-of-touch

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

DESCRIBES
WELL Does not Don’t know NET
describe my enough to DESCRIBES
Very Some concerns say WELL
49% 21 23 7 70
74% 18 4 4 92
42% 23 21 14 65
18% 24 49 9 42
69% 14 9 8 83
51% 23 19 6 75
44% 22 26 7 67
54% 24 16 7 78
41% 29 22 8 70
61% 26 8 5 87
40% 26 16 18 67
14% 34 43 9 48
54% 27 10 9 81
42% 34 15 9 76
38% 29 25 8 67
41% 32 22 5 72
40% 27 25 8 67
60% 26 9 5 86
39% 27 19 14 66
14% 28 48 10 42
54% 27 1 9 81
44% 31 21 4 75
37% 26 29 8 63
43% 30 19 9 72
40% 27 25 8 67
60% 24 10 6 84
35% 34 19 12 69
14% 30 46 10 44
53% 22 15 10 75
41% 30 23 6 71
37% 28 27 8 65
36% 30 24 10 66
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B7. [IF HAS ANY CONCERNS] You just indicated you have some concerns about the way the Republicans in Congress are currently
handling their jobs. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases describes the concemns you have about the
Republicans in Congress.

DESCRIBES
WELL Does not Don’t know NET
describe my enough to DESCRIBES
Very Some concerns say WELL
© DISNONESL.......oovovoveveveievcceieceirceirie s 39% 26 27 8 65
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 25 1" 5 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 34 19 14 67
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 26 52 9 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 27 14 8 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 32 25 6 69
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 25 30 8 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 35 25 4 71
© ODSHIUCHONIS..........oovoccvcveeecescciree s 37% 22 28 13 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 22 8 9 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 20 25 23 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 21 55 16 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 24 12 13 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 24 24 13 64
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 21 32 13 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 25 22 14 63
® [ITESPONSIDIE ... 37% 28 28 8 65
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 25 1" 6 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 32 26 12 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 30 50 9 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 32 15 10 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 27 28 4 68
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 28 30 8 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 29 21 6 73
o Dangerous ........................................................................................................................... 36% 23 32 9 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 25 1 6 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 26 26 16 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 20 61 1 28
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 51% 26 12 1 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 31 24 7 69
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 21 37 10 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 30 28 8 64
L L= (1 T 35% 24 31 10 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 27 10 7 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 25 26 17 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 21 60 10 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 27 13 12 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 30 22 7 7
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 23 36 10 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 30 28 6 67
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B7. [IF HAS ANY CONCERNS] You just indicated you have some concerns about the way the Republicans in Congress are currently
handling their jobs. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases describes the concemns you have about the
Republicans in Congress.

DESCRIBES
WELL Does not Don’t know NET
describe my enough to DESCRIBES
Very Some concerns say WELL
O YEBSTMEN ..o s 34% 28 27 11 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 25 15 1 74
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 25 28 17 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 33 42 10 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 27 14 12 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 29 21 14 65
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 28 30 1 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 33 28 9 63
© RECKIESS ....ooooovseeee oot ssssssssss s sssssssnssss e 34% 26 32 8 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 26 14 6 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 28 29 14 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 26 57 10 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 23 20 9 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 33 23 8 69
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 26 36 8 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 26 25 6 70
O CTUBL....ooovovcvcvevevevevcvsvessvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 32% 21 38 10 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 28 16 7 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 18 37 17 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 12 66 13 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 24 16 9 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 22 32 9 59
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 20 42 1 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 26 38 6 56

B8. [IF HAS ANY CONCERNS] Below is a list of statements made by opponents of the Republicans in Congress about the job they are
doing. For each, please indicate whether it raises doubts for you about the job the Republicans in Congress are doing.

SERIOUS MINOR/INO
DOUBTS DOUBTS NET

SERIOUS MINOR/NO
Very Some | Minor None DOUBTS DOUBTS

o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress only want to help the rich get richer.
They oppose closing tax loopholes that allow the ultra-wealthy and big
corporations to pay their fair share, and instead want to pass the bill to

FEQUIAT AMEIICANS. ......ovvveciverrrereciieerersssssessss s 44% 22 15 19 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 23 6 5 89% 1

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 19 26 13 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 22 23 39 38% 62

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 29 8 10 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 29 14 19 67% 33

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 19 16 22 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 29 10 10 80% 20
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B8. [IF HAS ANY CONCERNS] Below is a list of statements made by opponents of the Republicans in Congress about the job they are
doing. For each, please indicate whether it raises doubts for you about the job the Republicans in Congress are doing.

SERIOUS MINOR/NO
DOUBTS DOUBTS NET

SERIOUS MINOR/NO
Very Some | Minor None DOUBTS DOUBTS

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress only want to help the rich get richer.
They support keeping huge tax loopholes that allow the ultra-wealthy and
big corporations to pay almost no taxes, and instead want to pass the bill to

FEQUIAN AMEIICANS. ... 44% 19 14 23 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 20 7 7 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 26 12 24 63% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 15 25 44 30% 70

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 24 8 6 86% 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 24 13 17 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 18 15 27 58% 42

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 18 27 19 53% 47

¢ Republicans in Congress are endangering the country and our democracy
for their own political gain -- spreading Donald Trump’s lie that the 2020
election was stolen, while refusing to hold rioters accountable for the attack

AEENE CAPILON. ... 44% 19 11 27 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 19 6 8 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 20 17 23 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 18 15 53 32% 68

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 24 12 9 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 25 11 19 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 17 10 32 58% 42

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 19 18 16 65% 35

¢ Republicans in Congress all voted against every single proposal to help
American families and workers, including $1,400 stimulus checks for over
85% of households and $800 billion in middle class tax cuts, simply

because they want to see President Biden fail. ... 43% 21 13 23 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 23 8 6 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 20 14 19 67% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 19 20 47 33% 67

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 21 12 7 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 32 10 19 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 20 13 27 60% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 17 23 14 63% 37

¢ Republicans in Congress continue to undermine women’s health in our
country, jeopardizing Roe v. Wade and supporting dangerous abortion bans

that limit Women's Fre@AOM. ... 42% 20 14 24 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 20 9 7 84% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 23 19 20 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 19 19 48 33% 67

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 25 13 7 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 25 12 20 69% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 39% 18 14 28 57% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 16 22 14 64% 36
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B8. [IF HAS ANY CONCERNS] Below is a list of statements made by opponents of the Republicans in Congress about the job they are
doing. For each, please indicate whether it raises doubts for you about the job the Republicans in Congress are doing.

SERIOUS MINOR/NO
DOUBTS DOUBTS NET

SERIOUS MINOR/NO
Very Some | Minor None DOUBTS DOUBTS

 Republicans in Congress made the pandemic worse than it should have
been and continue to sabotage our ability to defeat it by ignoring the
experts, voting against vaccine funding, and promoting conspiracy theories

that put people's IVES @t FiSK. ... 42% 21 13 25 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 23 6 7 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 20 18 21 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 18 20 50 29% 71

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 28 11 7 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 25 9 20 71% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 19 13 30 57% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 26 14 16 70% 30

¢ Republicans in Congress only look out for the corporate special interests
that fund their campaigns, protecting the profits of drug companies, health

insurance companies, and big 0l COMPANIES. ..o 41% 24 14 20 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 26 6 7 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 26 17 17 66% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 21 25 39 36% 64

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 31 13 7 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 29 9 19 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 39% 22 15 24 61% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 18 25 8 67% 33

¢ Republicans in Congress are purposefully dividing people and stoking
division instead of healing our national divisions, all in order to regain
power. Instead of working to help our economy recover, they are focused

on spreading misinformation and inflaming racial tensions. ... 41% 22 14 24 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 23 7 7 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 27 17 15 68% 32

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 17 21 49 30% 70

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 32 9 7 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 23 14 19 67% 33

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 20 14 28 59% 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 12 24 17 58% 42

¢ Republicans in Congress are now controlled by a violent fringe of Trump’s
followers and do whatever the radical right demands - from spreading
conspiracy theories to rejecting vaccines to downplaying domestic terrorism

AL OUE CAPIOL........ooovvvveecec s 41% 19 13 26 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 21 9 8 83% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 27 18 18 64% 36

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 15 17 54 28% 72

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 28 12 6 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 24 16 18 66% 34

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 18 12 32 56% 44

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 17 20 17 63% 37
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B8. [IF HAS ANY CONCERNS] Below is a list of statements made by opponents of the Republicans in Congress about the job they are
doing. For each, please indicate whether it raises doubts for you about the job the Republicans in Congress are doing.

SERIOUS MINOR/NO
DOUBTS DOUBTS NET
SERIOUS MINOR/NO
Very Some | Minor None DOUBTS DOUBTS
¢ Republicans in Congress are just the party of Trump: they have abandoned
all principles and have no mind of their own. They simply follow whatever
Trump says or believes, no matter the impact on our country or on people ..| 40% 21 12 26 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 23 7 8 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 23 21 19 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 19 16 54 30% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 27 11 8 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 25 15 19 66% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 20 11 31 57% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 1" 25 17 58% 42
o We have a moral obligation to leave a better world for our kids, but
Republicans in Congress continue to deny the science of climate change
and oppose any efforts to combat climate change by moving the country to
ClEAN BNEIGY ... 39% 23 14 24 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 24 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 21 17 20 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 21 19 50 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 30 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 22 14 20 66% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 22 13 29 58% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 20 23 12 65% 35

Q117. [IF ANY CONCERNS ABOUT WAY REPBLICANS IN CONGRESS ARE HANDLING JOBS] Which of the following is more concerning to you

about the Republicans in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans in Congress care most about protecting the wealth of the ultra-rich
and big corporations, putting their interests and profits first, while refusing to do
anything that helps American families and WOrKers ............cooovreenrrenrereinsirninns 53% 40% 58% 70% 52% 50% 55% 47%
Republicans in Congress are putting our country at risk by spreading lies and
misinformation -- whether it's spreading Trump’s lie that the 2020 election was
stolen or spreading misinformation about the pandemic.............cccovveereereinrirninnns 47 60 42 30 48 50 45 53

Q118. [IF ANY CONCERNS ABOUT WAY REPBLICANS IN CONGRESS ARE HANDLING JOBS] Republicans in Congress have been criticized for
pushing viewpoints that are dividing the country, such as saying that the 2020 election results were fraudulent or that the coronavirus

vaccine is not safe to get. Why do you think they push these views?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
They don't really believe these things -- they just say them to gain political
POWET ...ttt bbb 47% 65% 49% 23% 56% 49% 45% 59%
They truly believe these thingS..........cocrririere e 34 29 28 43 34 39 34 30
NEIther Of tNESE .....cvueeeie s 19 6 23 34 10 13 21 "
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news
about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Apr19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOCAI tEIEVISION .....vcvuevrercerieieeieieie et 46% 46% 46%  42%  46% 47% 46%  46% 41%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)........cocoeeevveivienieneenes 39 41 45 38 33 39 40 39 46
Social media and websites where news is shared (such as
Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE)..........ccvvecrienieniinininreceseneinne 33 29 33 33 32 39 38 31 39
FOX NBWS ...ttt 30 20 15 25 49 26 25 32 31
Online NEWS WEDSIES..........cvvveiiieiiiercieeee s 28 33 30 30 25 23 26 28 45
CNN .o 26 21 41 20 12 40 31 23 33
YOUF 10CAl NEWSPAPET ......cereiieerciieeireiniseieiecsseeteess et essees 18 23 21 19 15 18 16 18 32
MSNBC ...ttt 16 15 26 10 8 24 20 14 26
RAGIO .o 15 20 16 14 15 14 16 15 20
National NEWSPAPETS ........cuiuireiiirieireiree s nees 13 15 17 13 8 15 16 12 14
OtNBI .o 6 6 4 9 8 2 5 7 8
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
MONTHLY OR MORE NOT OFTEN/ NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday aday week month Rarely Never DKIN/A OR MORE NEVER
o Fox News Channel............. 10% 11 15 9 16 34 4 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 10 7 16 49 4 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 12 12 10 17 35 8 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 15 21 10 17 18 3 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 10 14 12 18 25 6 51% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 18 14 1 18 27 5 50% 50
Latest Data by Race White 10% 10 16 8 16 37 4 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 18 8 10 12 38 7 42% 58
® CNN....oovvvvvvrrrererrvrrsresr 8% 1 12 " 17 36 6 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 15 17 14 17 20 4 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 9 1 1 20 35 1 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 7 7 17 54 6 23% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 12 22 13 15 16 6 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 15 1 15 19 27 4 50% 50
Latest Data by Race White 6% 9 1 9 17 42 6 35% 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 21 7 6 24 21 7 48% 52
o MSNBC ... 5% 7 12 9 18 40 8 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 1 16 1 20 27 6 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 9 9 22 38 14 26% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 9 7 15 55 8 21% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 12 15 10 21 22 8 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 9 14 9 21 30 9 41% 59
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 1 9 17 45 8 29% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 11 13 6 20 30 9 40% 60
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
MONTHLY OR MORE NOT OFTEN/ NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday aday week month Rarely Never DKIN/A OR MORE NEVER
© NEWSMAX.....cccooovrvvvviienrrnend 3% 5 6 5 10 51 20 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 4 3 7 56 23 14% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 5 4 8 50 29 12% 88
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 8 7 13 45 15 21% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 6 7 3 13 40 27 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 8 8 6 13 38 22 27% 73
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 6 5 8 55 19 18% 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 7 7 14 47 18 21% 79
e One America News
Network.........ccooovvvcciieerees 3% 6 6 4 8 52 22 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 4 2 7 56 23 15% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 2 5 4 8 48 32 13% 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 7 6 10 48 20 22% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 7 10 4 12 39 25 23% 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 8 9 7 1" 40 19 30% 70
Latest Data by Race White 2% 6 4 4 6 56 23 15% 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 8 1 15 48 21 16% 84
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEVETal NOUIS @ dAY .....vuveerece e 28% 30% 24% 26% 37% 33% 25% 35%
ONCE B UAY .v.vvvveiriicieeie sttt 14 16 9 14 15 12 15 15
A TEW tIMES @ WEEK ... 15 15 19 14 15 18 14 15
AW iMeS @ MONTN ... 6 6 6 7 4 9 6 7
RAIEIY ...ttt et 1 1 12 10 13 8 1 7
NBVET ..ottt ettt 25 22 27 28 14 19 28 20
Don’t know/Network is not available to Me .........cccovvrrrenrinrrrere e 1 * 4 1 2 1 1 1
AFEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE (NET)......cvvvvmrenmereernrisisnsisssesssessssssenenns 63% 67 58 61 71 72 60 72
NOT OFTEN/NEVER (NET)....couvvrirereimereeinssesssssnsssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssanes 37 33 42 39 29 28 40 28
D907. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Democrat Joe JOB BIABN....ooorrrrr 51%
Biden, Republican Donald trump, or another candidate? L e ————— 48
Another candidate ... 3
D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for Democrat DON@Id THUMP ..o 50%
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald trump, or another candidate? HIRMY ClION oo 43
Another candidate ...........ccooererrncnenceeeees 7
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D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /,\*Alwalys Voteddfforgemocrats -------------------------------------------- ?:55%
; i : . ostly voted for Democrats...........coeureveerrenierrcrnennnne
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but heve veted for some
RepUDIICANS ..o 10

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You
may select as many as you like.

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 13
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 10
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocverceeieiivcinieneen. 12
Always voted for Republicans ... 19
YES, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccooenerirnrininenne 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 1
NO Lo 83
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............ccccevvvenee. 36%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 30
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 18
NONE Of thESE .....vvveereece e 16
Less than $30,000 ...........oeereeeereeeeeeeeeee e e eeee e 31%
$30,000 - $49,999 .......ooiviirrreee s 23
$50,000 - $59,999 .......oorviirirereiee s 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .......ooivierreee s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .......oivierres s 10
$100,000 - $149,999 ........oovvveirierreeecre s 11
$150,000 - $199,999 .......ooiivririerrreece s 3
$200,000 @NA BDOVE........veeeeereeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereeesees 1
CHY ettt 26%
SUbUrDaN @r€a.......cccvcuiverciiecee e 43
SMall HOWN ..o 10
RUAI @r€a......cvvveeeece e 22
VEry lIDEral........ceeeeeirerereneee et 15%
Somewhat liberal...........c.ccocviveriireiierieeeece e 16
Moderate 33
Somewhat CONSErvative ..........c.ccvvvevvcvivereieeee e 19
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..o 16
Trump Republican ........cccccevieeircecesce e 28%
Biden Democrat.........coovcveiecnieieseee s 26
Progressive 12
Never Trump Republican .........c.cccocvvienincsnecsisnens 10
SOCIAISE ... s 6

None of these describe me ..........ccccevveeivvececrcveeene, 32
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D200. What is your religious background?

D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

45%
20
4
1
22
8
YBS ottt 42%
NO Lt 58
EVErY WEEK ..o 22%
Afew times a month.........ccoceercnncncneresees 9
About once @ MONth ..o 4
A few times @ Year ..o 14
RATEIY ..o 23
NBVET ..ottt 27
Employed full time ..o 36%
Employed part time........ccoovevrerieeceeseeeses 11
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........c..cocevevveinienen. 9
REEIEA ... 27
SHUENE ..o 3
HOMEMAKE ... s 6
T PO 7
Self-employed/independent contractor..............cccceuuce... 26%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 74
MAITIEA ..ot 38%
Not married but living with partner.............cccoocovvenennnne 10
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, never Marmied ..........cocoerrrcneneeneereneeeseeneens 28
Divorced or separated..........ccoevveriresnessinessineenns 14
WIAOWEA......c.oceiciee e 6
YBS oottt 25%
NO -ttt 75
1824 .ot 6%
2529 <.ttt 11
30-34 o 7
35539 ot 9
BO-B4 ...t 9
A5-49 ... 7
BO-B4 ..ot 8
B5-BY et 8
B0-64 ...t 9
B5-69 ..ot 10
TOF ettt 15
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REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

D300. For statistical purposes only, are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin?

D301. Please indicate your race. If multi-racial, please indicate all for which
you identify as.

D302. If you were filling out an official form and were required to select one
race, which one would you select as your race?

D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

NOMhEASE ..o s 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN e 37
WESE ... 22
MaN .ot 47%
WOMEN ..o 52
Self-describe/Other ..o *
YES ettt 1%
NO oot 89
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccooveveeiveeereeerensseeeenes 14%
White/Caucasian ............ccccevirereriierenieesecere e 78
Hispanic/Lating ..........covueveeevrieiereerseese s 8
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN .........ccvveveeceeeeeeeeereseeeeeeenens 5
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........ccoveeeeecceececeecee s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ...........cccccevvvvvvcvevveccnnen. *
(01T TR 1
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccccveeeeevirceeeeseeseeenes 1%
White/Caucasian ............ccccevirereriierenieesecere e 3
Hispanic/Lating ..........covueveeevrieiereerseese s 2
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ..........ccovvverevevceereseeeesee s *
PacCific ISIANAET ..........cvvveeeeeiceeeceee s -
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African *
13T T *
| would never identify primarily with one race.................. *
(oo T 55%
PUEHO RICO.....oveeeecccceeee e 19
(O] - T 4
ArGENEING ... 2
BElIZE ... e 1
BOlVIA ...ttt *
Brazil.... 1
03311 2
(070011 11 o T 2
(070117 1 o7 T *
Dominican REPUBIIC.........cccoveeerireeirireerseesreeessseeins 2
ECUAAON ... 2
Bl SaIVAOr ... 3
GUALEMAIA ..o 2
HONAUIS ...ttt 1
NICArAGUA ...t 2
Panama .......cooeieceee s *
Paraguay ... *
PEIU ..ttt 2
SPAIN <o 18
UTUGUAY ..o 1
VENBZUEIA.......coceeeieeeieccctece e 2
Other COUNMIY ..o 2
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......ovvececcecccceceeceee e 2
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D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many The CarbbeaN.......coovvvessvvssvnsssssssnsssess 10%
different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or your éten:t?é['/i}ﬁé}iéé """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 52
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. South America.......mmm" 9
Another region of the world ... 3
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE ... 33
D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in ChING s 30%
many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your m‘lfppmes """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ;g
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. Vietnam ... 3
KOTBA ...t 6
JAPAN ... 21
PaCific iSIandS.........cceoeeeeeereee e 5
ORI ... 12
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 1
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African AmMErican ...........ccovvvreneereneereerneeneeneeneens 13%
White/CauCasian .............oeeerrereerernerneeneereereeeeeeseesnnens 71
Hispanic/Latino ............cccveueveieieieie e 11
Asian/Asian AMETICAN ........cvurerrerreereereereereerseeeseceneenees 4
Pacific ISIaNdEr .........oveeeee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cocoerereerrirnineeneeneen. -
T PO *
REF <ottt *
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 3%
completed? Graduated high SChoO ...........ccocviniinierirrs 22
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccceceu.ee.. 6
Attended some college but no degree.........cccocvveuveeneee 26
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 22

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 10



